Rankin Borough Borough Council Meeting

Agenda



Tuesday October 8, 2024 07:00 PM

Call to Order:

The President of Council called the meeting to order at

Roll Call:

Cinnamon Coprich Glenn Ford Aaron Gibson Jr. Walter Sewell Arlena Strong Gaye Velar

Absent With Cause:

Pledge of Allegiance

Announcement: The Meeting is being recorded only for the transcription of the minutes.

Agenda: A motion to approve the agenda as presented.

Minutes:

- A motion to approve the meeting minutes from the council meetings held September 17, 2024 as presented
- A motion to approve the meeting minutes from the council meetings held September 30, 2024 as presented

Public Comment on Agenda Items: (3 Minute Limit)

New Business:

- 1. A motion to approve the request by Tree Pittsburgh to plant trees on Borough Property and to approve the hold harmless /release of liability agreement between the Borough of Rankin and Tree Pittsburgh.
- 2. A motion to appoint Walter Sewell as the official Rankin Borough representative to the Enterprise Zone effective October 9, 2024
- **3.** A motion to appoint David Miller as the interim Public Works Foreman for a provisional starting wage of \$17.50 an hours to take effect October 9, 2024.
- A motion to authorize Rankin Borough Administration to reimburse the Rankin tax collector for borough related expenses such as ______ not to exceed ______ per fiscal year.
- 5. A motion to approve and pay the bills as presented.

Committee Reports:

- → Solicitor's Report
- → Engineer Report
- \rightarrow DPW Report
- → Police Regionalization Report
- → Mayor's Report
- \rightarrow EMS Report

Rankin Borough

Borough Council Meeting

Agenda



Tuesday October 8, 2024 07:00 PM

- → Fire Report
- → Code Report
- → Acting Secretary's Report

Announcements:

Public Comment: Please State Name & Address (3 Minute Limit)

Adjournment: A motion to adjourn the meeting at